
CS-2018-1194(E) distributed 10/07/2018 *CS-2018-1194.E* 

 

 

OPCW Advisory Body on Administrative and 
Financial Matters

Forty-Fourth Session ABAF-44/1/Corr.1
5 – 8 June 2018 10 July 2018
 ARABIC, CHINESE, ENGLISH, RUSSIAN and 

SPANISH only
  

REPORT OF THE FORTY-FOURTH SESSION OF THE ADVISORY BODY 
ON ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL MATTERS 

Corrigendum 
 
Page 6, paragraph 4.7 
 
For 
 
“Continuing on the issue of the WCF, the ABAF noted that Financial Regulation 6.2 stated 
that the WCF should not exceed two-twelfths of the budget provision for the financial period 
(for 2018, based on the approved Programme and Budget of EUR 67.2 million, application of 
Financial Regulation 6.2 would entail an upper limit of the WCF of EUR 11.2 million).” 
 
Read 
 
“Continuing on the issue of the WCF, the ABAF noted that Financial Regulation 6.4 stated 
that the WCF should not exceed two-twelfths of the budget provision for the financial period 
(for 2018, based on the approved Programme and Budget of EUR 67.2 million, application of 
Financial Regulation 6.4 would entail an upper limit of the WCF of EUR 11.2 million).” 
 
Page 13, paragraph 7.1 
 
For 
 
“The ABAF received a presentation from the OIO on its annual report for the period from 
1 January to 31 December 2017 (EC-85/DG.10 C-22/DG.4, dated 24 May 2017).” 
 
Read 
 
“The ABAF received a presentation from the OIO on its annual report for the period from 
1 January to 31 December 2017 (EC-88/DG.6 C-23/DG.3, dated 16 May 2018).” 
 
 

- - - o - - - 


